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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the United Nations(UN) has assisted any projects in India;

(b) If so, the details thereof in the Eleventh Five year Plan and the funds released and spent so far,project-wise;

(c) the demands still pending with the UN; and

(d) the steps being taken to get the clearance to all the projects, State-wise for the remaining Eleventh Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Detailed list of projects approved for funding by different UN agencies during the Eleventh Five Year Plan together with funds spent is at Annexure. UN funding consists of two portions, namely funded and unfunded part. While the funded part indicates firm commitment for the project, unfunded part is required to be mobilized from various donors over a period of time. The list enclosed gives the details of such assistance along with the utilization against the funded part.

(c): No such demand is pending.

(d): Does not arise.
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